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Secondary and Vocational Education of Home Children

The Home opened the Isidore Newman Manual Training School in October 1904 to
educate its wards alongside children from the community whose parents paid tuition. Although
all Home children from that date on began their education at Newman School, not all Home
children remained there through high school graduation. In some cases, Home children reunited
with family. In other cases, certain children were deemed ill-suited for the school’s academic
rigors or demonstrated an aptitude or expressed a preference for commercial or vocational
training.

As detailed below, nearly 100 Home children graduated from Newman while others
continued their high school education at New Orleans’s public schools, including Joseph Kohn
Commercial High School for Girls, Francis T. Nicholls Industrial School for Girls, Samuel J.
Peters Commercial School for Boys, and Delgado Trades School. In addition, between 1898 and
1933, the Home sent twelve boys to the National Farm School in Doylestown, Pennsylvania,
which Rabbi Joseph Krauskopf established to train Jewish boys in agriculture, animal breeding,
and landscaping.

Where known, the following list also notes college attendance.

Home Students who Graduated from Isidore Newman School
1911 Louis Fuerstenberg Tulane, Tulane Dental School
1912  Gizella Weiss Newcomb College 1916
1913 Louis (Yarutzky) Yarrut Tulane, Tulane Law School
Samuel Koltun
Meyer Koltun
Fannie Stafsky
1914 Mollie Goldberg
Joseph Cohen University of Indiana
1916 Dora Horowitz
Jacob Lew Tulane University
Lena Tobias
1917 Leroy Schwarzkopf Tulane University 1919
Abe Davidson
1918 Isidore Busch
Ida Goldberg
Minnie Klein
1919 Esther Ghrapun
Max Mendelsohn
Max Tobias
1920 Jake Dubinski
Joe Fieldschmidt
Moses Lew Evening School No. 1 (1937)
Nataline Milner
Mildred Moskowitz
Jeanette Segal
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1921

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926
1927
1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

Esther Vort
Violet Weil
Dora Margolin
Isabel Milner

Josephine Schwarzkopf

Gussie Berger

Ida Hirsch

Louise Fieldschmidt
Goldie Schonbach
Reva Levine

Sam Milkis
Jeannette Milner
Louis Stein

Libbie Berkowitz
Hugo Fielschmidt
Ronia Levine
Miriam Tanenbaum
Annie Schneider
Jennie Vort

Harry Goldberg
Archie Kronenberg
Bessie Margolin

Isidore Kniez
Anna Crystal

Jack Margolin
Helen Lubow
Rachel Tanenbaum
Jeanette Tanenbaum
Kermit Heilbron
Alan Bell

Beulah Blondheim
Sarah May Ewing
Sarah Kniez

Abe Lehat

Ida Rose Vaxler
Naomi Cantor
Mildred Gordon
Esther Berman

Ida Rose Beerman
Sarah Eva Gold
Rosetta Ginsberg
Esther Turanski
Ellis T. Hart

Leon Miller
Eugene Fruchtgarten
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New Orleans Normal School; Touro Nursing School (1927)

Newcomb College 1926

Tulane University

Touro Nursing School
Tulane Dental School 1929
Newcomb College

Touro Nursing School
Peabody College

Baylor
Newcomb, Tulane, Tulane Law School (1930), Yale Law
School (JSD 1933)

Newcomb

Tulane, Dartmouth (MBA)
Tulane Nursing School
Newcomb College

Newcomb College

Touro Nursing School
Newcomb College 1936
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Lee Edward Hartman
Sam Feiss Hartman
Adele Karp

Janet Loeb

Isidore Perlis

Serena Polewada
Joseph Samuels
Bernard Shanker
Van Eaton Hart

Jack Testa

Morris Burka, Jr.
Maurice Garb

Helen Gold

Albert Fox

Annette Lucille Pierce
Ralph Ginsberg
Lilyan Golden
Benjamin Shanker
Julius Fruchtgarten
Alvin “Pat” Samuels
Helen Skalka

Bertha Yaffe

Carol Bernard Hart
Jacob Levine
Marguerite Pierce
Morris Skalka

James Madison Whitehead

1935

1936

1938

1939
1940
1941
1942

1943

1944
1947
1951 Jennie Ogden
Sara Ogden
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LSU, LSU Medical School (1940)
LSU, LSU Medical School (1940)

Tulane

LSU (BA 1940), Tulane School of Social Work (1941)
LSU
LSU, Tulane School of Social Work

Rice University

Tulane, Tulane Law School

LSU, UCLA

University of Chicago (BA 1951), Tulane (JD 1959), LSU
(MA 1963), University of Pittsburgh (PhD 1981)
University of New Orleans

University of California at Berkeley

Other High Schools and Educational Programs Attended by Home Students

National Farm School, Dovylestown PA

1901
1902
1905
1905
1905
1906
1917
1925
1924
1927
1934
1935

Solomon Pizer
Harry Rich
Alphonse Schlesinger
Julius Stabinsky
Henry Schulman
Frank Weiner
Aaron Moskowitz
Leon Kaplan
Aaron Puznock
Jacob Turanski
Isidore Knop
Emanuel Ginsberg
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Joseph Kohn Commercial High School for Girls
1925 Rebecca Lazaroff
Sylvia Fox
1932 Marie Testa
Fay Steiner
Evelyn Lubow Touro Nursing School
Sara Beerman
Pear]l Mashinka
Bessie Mashinka
Fannie Mashinka
1937 Esther Rose Polewada
Francis T. Nicholls Vocational School
1925 Bessie Crow
Lena Cohen
1927 Sadie Mashinka
Florence Heilbron
Soule Business School
1925 Minnie Berger
Edith Weinberg
Clara Offricht
1926 Mollie Vort
Ethel Rosenbaum
Delgado Trades School
1925 Hyman Stein
Harry Offricht
1930 Ralph Beerman
1940 Morris Beerman
1942 Zalmon Harry Kovner
Fortier High School
1933  George (Abe) Plotkin Tulane
1946 Harry Cohen Tulane, Tulane Law School 1951, Yale Law School (JSD
1952)

Sophie B. Wright High School
1937 Elizabeth R. Plotkin

Samuel J. Peters Comercial School for Boys
1936 Morris Perlis
1937 David Ladner

1937 Woodrow Wilson Polewada LSU, LSU Medical School 1945
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L.E. Rabouin Memorial Vocational School
1937 Bessie Karp
1938 Dora Lew




