Nov. 18, 2022

Secondary and Vocational Education of Home Children

The Home opened the Isidore Newman Manual Training School in October 1904 to educate its wards alongside children from the community whose parents paid tuition. Although all Home children from that date on began their education at Newman School, not all Home children remained there through high school graduation. In some cases, Home children reunited with family. In other cases, certain children were deemed ill-suited for the school's academic rigors or demonstrated an aptitude or expressed a preference for commercial or vocational training.

As detailed below, nearly 100 Home children graduated from Newman while others continued their high school education at New Orleans's public schools, including Joseph Kohn Commercial High School for Girls, Francis T. Nicholls Industrial School for Girls, Samuel J. Peters Commercial School for Boys, and Delgado Trades School. In addition, between 1898 and 1933, the Home sent twelve boys to the National Farm School in Doylestown, Pennsylvania, which Rabbi Joseph Krauskopf established to train Jewish boys in agriculture, animal breeding, and landscaping.

Where known, the following list also notes college attendance.

Home Students who Graduated from Isidore Newman School

Tulane, Tulane Dental School
Newcomb College 1916
Tulane, Tulane Law School
University of Indiana
Tulane University
Tulane University 1919
Evening School No. 1 (1937)

Most Fortunate Unfortunates By Marlene Trestman		Online Supplement	Nov. 18, 2022
	Esther Vort Violet Weil		
1921	Dora Margolin Isabel Milner Josephine Schwarzkopf	New Orleans Normal School; Touro	Nursing School (1927)
1922	Gussie Berger Ida Hirsch		
1923	Louise Fieldschmidt Goldie Schonbach Reva Levine	Newcomb College 1926	
	Sam Milkis Jeannette Milner Louis Stein	Tulane University	
1924	Libbie Berkowitz	Touro Nursing School	
	Hugo Fielschmidt	Tulane Dental School 1929	
	Ronia Levine	Newcomb College	
	Miriam Tanenbaum Annie Schneider	Touro Nursing School Peabody College	
	Jennie Vort	1 cabody Conege	
1925	Harry Goldberg		
	Archie Kronenberg	Baylor	
	Bessie Margolin	Newcomb, Tulane, Tulane Law Scho School (JSD 1933)	ool (1930), Yale Law
1006	Isidore Kniez	N. 1	
1926 1927	Anna Crystal Jack Margolin	Newcomb	
1927	Helen Lubow	Tulane, Dartmouth (MBA) Tulane Nursing School	
1720	Rachel Tanenbaum	Newcomb College	
	Jeanette Tanenbaum	reme comege	
	Kermit Heilbron		
	Alan Bell		
1929	Beulah Blondheim	N 1 C 11	
	Sarah May Ewing Sarah Kniez	Newcomb College	
	Abe Lehat		
	Ida Rose Vaxler		
1930	Naomi Cantor		
	Mildred Gordon		
	Esther Berman		
1931	Ida Rose Beerman	T. W. G. 1. 1	
1022	Sarah Eva Gold	Touro Nursing School	
1932	Rosetta Ginsberg Esther Turanski	Newcomb College 1936	
1933	Esther Turanski Ellis T. Hart		
1,55	Leon Miller		
1934	Eugene Fruchtgarten		

Most Fortunate Unfortunates By Marlene Trestman		Online Supplement	Nov. 18, 2022
	Lee Edward Hartman Sam Feiss Hartman Adele Karp Janet Loeb Isidore Perlis Serena Polewada Joseph Samuels	LSU, LSU Medical School (1940) LSU, LSU Medical School (1940)	
1935	Bernard Shanker Van Eaton Hart Jack Testa	Tulane	
1936	Morris Burka, Jr. Maurice Garb		
	Helen Gold	LSU (BA 1940), Tulane School of Social V	Vork (1941)
1938	Albert Fox	LSU	
	Annette Lucille Pierce	LSU, Tulane School of Social Work	
1939	Ralph Ginsberg		
1940	Lilyan Golden		
1941	Benjamin Shanker		
1942	Julius Fruchtgarten		
	Alvin "Pat" Samuels	Rice University	
	Helen Skalka		
	Bertha Yaffe		
1943	Carol Bernard Hart	Tulane, Tulane Law School	
	Jacob Levine		
	Marguerite Pierce		
1944	Morris Skalka	LSU, UCLA	
1947	James Madison Whitehead	University of Chicago (BA 1951), Tulane (MA 1963), University of Pittsburgh (PhD	
1951	Jennie Ogden	University of New Orleans	•
	Sara Ogden	University of California at Berkeley	

Other High Schools and Educational Programs Attended by Home Students

National Farm School, Doylestown PA

1 1000202	
1901	Solomon Pizer
1902	Harry Rich
1905	Alphonse Schlesinger
1905	Julius Stabinsky
1905	Henry Schulman
1906	Frank Weiner
1917	Aaron Moskowitz
1925	Leon Kaplan
1924	Aaron Puznock
1927	Jacob Turanski
1934	Isidore Knop
1935	Emanuel Ginsberg

Nov. 18, 2022

Joseph Kohn Commercial High School for Girls

1925 Rebecca Lazaroff

Sylvia Fox

1932 Marie Testa

Fay Steiner

Evelyn Lubow Touro Nursing School

Sara Beerman Pearl Mashinka Bessie Mashinka Fannie Mashinka

1937 Esther Rose Polewada

Francis T. Nicholls Vocational School

1925 Bessie Crow

Lena Cohen

1927 Sadie Mashinka

Florence Heilbron

Soule Business School

1925 Minnie Berger

Edith Weinberg

Clara Offricht

1926 Mollie Vort

Ethel Rosenbaum

Delgado Trades School

1925 Hyman Stein

Harry Offricht

1930 Ralph Beerman

1940 Morris Beerman

1942 Zalmon Harry Kovner

Fortier High School

1933 George (Abe) Plotkin Tulane

1946 Harry Cohen Tulane, Tulane Law School 1951, Yale Law School (JSD

1952)

Sophie B. Wright High School

1937 Elizabeth R. Plotkin

Samuel J. Peters Comercial School for Boys

1936 Morris Perlis

1937 David Ladner

1937 Woodrow Wilson Polewada LSU, LSU Medical School 1945

Nov. 18, 2022

L.E. Rabouin Memorial Vocational School 1937 Bessie Karp 1938 Dora Lew